AT5250/AT5250A/AT5250E
500mA CMOS Ultra-Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.73  Mar.2019                                                     www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
1
FEATURES
⚫ Maximum Output Current: 500mA (Within
Maximum Power Dissipation)

SOT-25 surface mount package. The fixed version
also available in SOT-89 surface mount packages.
ORDER INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATIONS (TOP VIEW)
AT 5250- X.X KD R
IAT
Shipping:
R: Tape & Reel
KD: SOT-23
KG: SOT-89
TD: TO-92
Circuit Type
AT5250= VOUT ±2%
AT5250A= VOUT ±1%
Output Voltage:
X.X= 1.8V to 5.0V
1.8= 1.8V,2.5= 2.5V
2.8= 2.8V,3.0= 3.0V
3.3=3.3V,5.0=5.0V, ...etc
AT5250/AT5250A/AT5250E
500mA CMOS Ultra-Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.73  Mar.2019                                                     www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
2
ORDER INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATIONS (TOP VIEW)
SOT-89
1 2 3
VINVOUT VSS
(TAB)
(TAB is connected to Pin2)
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Name Pin Description
VSS Ground.
VIN Supply Voltage Input.
VOUT Regulator Voltage Output.
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUITS
Figure 1.
AT 5250E- X.X KG R
IAT
Shipping:
R: Tape & Reel
KG: SOT-89
Circuit Type
Output Voltage:
X.X= 1.8V to 5.0V
1.8= 1.8V,2.5= 2.5V
2.8= 2.8V,3.0= 3.0V
3.3=3.3V,5.0=5.0V, ...etc
AT5250/AT5250A/AT5250E
500mA CMOS Ultra-Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.73  Mar.2019                                                     www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
3
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Figure 2.
AT5250/AT5250A/AT5250E
500mA CMOS Ultra-Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.73  Mar.2019                                                     www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
4
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
Parameter  Symbol   Max Value Unit
Input Voltage  VIN 12 V